
 

 

Wood County Chapter of The Ohio Genealogical Society 

PROGRAMS & EVENTS 2023-2024 
 

“This & That” 
 

Thursday, Sept. 7  –  9:00 a.m. – Collating  – 10:00 a.m. Business Meeting 
 

Tuesday, Sept. 26  –   6:30 p.m. – Wood County Senior Center, Room 124, 140 South Grove St., Bowling Green 

Topic:   “Special Collections at Center For Archival Collections, BGSU and Using Them to Advantage” 

Speaker:   CAC Staff 

October is Family History Month 
 

Tuesday, Oct. 24 –  6:30 p.m.  –  Wood County Senior Center, Room 124, 140 South Grove St., Bowling Green  

Topic:   “President R.B. Hayes and Lake Erie” 

Speaker:  Dan Baker, Hayes Presidential Center 
 

Thursday, Nov. 2  –  9:00 a.m.  – Collating  –  10:00 a.m. Business Meeting   

 

Dec. 31 – Deadline to submit applications to OGS for First Families of Ohio [FFO]; Settlers and Builders of Ohio [SBO] 

and Society of Civil War Families [SCWFO]. 
 

Thursday, Jan. 4  –  9:00 a.m.  – Collating  –  10:00 a.m. Business Meeting 
 

Tuesday, Jan. 23  –  6:30 p.m.  –  Wood County Senior Center, Room 124, 140 South Grove St., Bowling Green  

Topic:   “Using Family Search Website” 

Speaker: Julia Chase, Family History Center, Perrysburg  
 

Jan. 31 – Deadline to submit applications for First Families of Wood County and Settlers and Builders of Wood County 

Members who “last paid in 2023” will be dropped from Newsletter mailing list.  Check your mailing label. 

 

Tuesday, Feb. 27 –  6:30 p.m. – Wood County District Public Library, 251 N. Main Street, Bowling Green  

Topic:  “Overview of the Library Databases Followed by a Lock-in at the Library”      

Speaker: Marnie Pratt, Local History Librarian  
 

Thursday, March 7  –  9:00 a.m.  – Collating  – 10:00 a.m. Business Meeting   
 

Tuesday, March 12 – Research Trip to Findlay Hancock County Public Library 
 

Tuesday, March 26  –  6:30 p.m.  –  Wood County Senior Center, Room 124, 140 South Grove St., Bowling Green 

Topic:  “Getting Back to Basics:  How To Get Started, Part I”   

Speaker:  Laura King, Genealogist 

 

 Annual OGS Conference, April 9-14, 2024, Kalahari Resort, Sandusky, Ohio 

 

Tuesday, April 23  –  6:30 p.m.  – Wood County Senior Center, Room 124, 140 South Grove St., Bowling Green  

Topic:  “Getting Back to Basics:  How To Get Started,  Part II” 

Speaker: Laura King, Genealogist 

 

Thursday, May 5  –  9:00 a.m.   –  Collating  – 10:00 a.m. Business Meeting   
 

Tuesday, May 28  –  6:00 p.m. Annual Awards Banquet  - Wood County Senior Center, Room 124, 140 South Grove St. 
Installation of Officers 

Presentation of Certificates to new “First Families and Settlers and Builders” Inductees 

Topic:  “Eleazer Wood, our County Namesake” 

Speaker:  Larry Nelson, Former Director at Fort Meigs Historic Site 

 

Thursday, July 11  –  9:00 a.m.  –  Collating  –  10:00 a.m. Business Meeting 

 

2024-2025 Schedule Begins 

Thursday, Sept. 5 –  9:00 a.m.  –  Collating  –  10:00 a.m. Business Meeting   


